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Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or
Note: The data in this report is disaggregated by: (1) Student of of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern |American |Hawaiian |group not| more
Color vs. Caucasian or White Student; (2) Individual Racial/Ethnic American | American | American and/or [ and/or | listed races
Groups. Alaska Pacific

Native | Islander

Total (n) 828 341 487 6 38 67 121 3 0 0 6 100
% 100.0%| 41.2% 58.8% 0.7% 4.6% 8.1%| 14.6% 0.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.7%| 12.1%
To what extent do you feel you matter in each of the
following offices or locations at your institution:
Administered to who indicated spending time at these
locations In this semester.
Financial aid office
1=1don't matter at all 3.7% 3.7% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8% 3.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3%
2 = slightly matter 8.8% 9.8% 8.0% 16.7% 5.9% 9.5% 1.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 18.8%
3 = | somewhat matter 21.6%] 21.0% 22.0% 16.7% 11.8% 26.2%| 23.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 17.4%
4 = | mostly matter 30.2%| 25.2% 34.4% 16.7% 17.6% 28.6%| 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 27.5%
5 = | strongly matter 35.8%| 40.2% 32.0% 50.0% 64.7% 31.0%| 46.1%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 31.9%
Total (n) 464 214 250 6 17 42 76 1 0 0 3 69
Mean 3.9 3.9 3.8 4.0 4.4 3.7 4.1 5.0 & & 3.3 3.6
Standard deviation 11 1.2 1.1 13 0.9 1.2 11 & & & 15 1.2
Tutoring or learning center
1=1don't matter at all 3.9% 2.6% 5.3% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 = slightly matter 2.6% 2.6% 2.7% 0.0% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
3 = | somewhat matter 13.8%] 15.6% 12.0% 33.3% 14.3% 16.7%| 10.7%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.6%
4 = | mostly matter 30.9%| 31.2% 30.7% 33.3% 14.3% 38.9%| 28.6%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 35.3%
5 = | strongly matter 48.7%| 48.1% 49.3% 0.0% 57.1% 44.4%| 57.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 41.2%
Total (n) 152 77 75 3 7 18 28 2 0 0 2 17
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.2 2.7 4.1 4.3 4.4 3.5 & & 5.0 4.1
Standard deviation 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.5 1.2 0.8 1.0 0.7 2 2 0.0 0.9




Dorms/student housing Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or

of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more

American | American American and/or and/or listed races
Alaska Pacific
Native | Islander

1=1don't matter at all 5.0% 9.2% 1.3% 0.0% 12.5% 12.5% 9.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3%
2 =1 slightly matter 7.8% 9.2% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 12.5%| 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3%
3 = somewhat matter 27.0%) 27.7% 26.3% 0.0% 37.5% 31.3%| 23.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 21.1%
4 = | mostly matter 34.8%| 35.4% 34.2% 0.0% 37.5% 37.5%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 36.8%
5 = | strongly matter 25.5%] 18.5% 31.6% 0.0% 12.5% 6.3%| 19.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 31.6%
Total (n) 141 65 76 0 8 16 21 0 0 0 1 19
Mean 3.7 3.4 3.9 & 3.4 3.1 3.4 & & & 3.0 3.8
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 1.0 2 1.2 1.1 1.2 2 2 2 2 1.1
Academic advising office or advisor's office
1=1don't matter at all 1.5% 2.5% 0.9% 0.0% 8.0% 0.0% 2.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 2.7%
2 = slightly matter 3.4% 3.7% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 4.3% 1.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 6.8%
3 = | somewhat matter 15.6%] 16.9% 14.7% 0.0% 12.0% 19.1%| 14.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%| 21.9%
4 = | mostly matter 28.0%] 26.0% 29.3% 20.0% 24.0% 25.5%| 25.9%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 28.8%
5 = | strongly matter 51.5%] 50.8% 52.0% 80.0% 56.0% 51.1%| 56.5%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 60.0%| 39.7%
Total (n) 590 242 348 5 25 47 85 2 0 0 5 73
Mean 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.8 4.2 4.2 4.3 4.5 A A 4.0 4.0
Standard deviation 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.4 1.2 0.9 0.9 0.7 & & 1.4 11
Campus quad or common gathering space
1=1don't matter at all 2.9% 3.4% 2.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.5%
2 =1 slightly matter 8.8% 8.5% 9.1% 0.0% 14.3% 16.7% 5.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.8%
3 = somewhat matter 28.7%] 25.4% 31.2% 0.0% 28.6% 33.3%| 15.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 28.6%
4 = | mostly matter 33.1%] 33.9% 32.5% 0.0% 42.9% 25.0%| 31.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 38.1%
5 = | strongly matter 26.5%] 28.8% 24.7% 0.0% 14.3% 25.0%| 47.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 19.0%
Total (n) 136 59 77 0 7 12 19 0 0 0 0 21
Mean 3.7 3.8 3.7 & 3.6 3.6 4.2 & & & & 3.5
Standard deviation 1.0 1.1 1.0 a 1.0 1.1 0.9 a a a a 1.2




Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or
of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more
In this semester, have you had any of the following types of American [ American | American and/or | and/or | listed races
classes at your institution? Alaska | Pacific
Native | Islander

Classes taught by Caucasian or White professors 88.8%| 88.0% 89.3% 66.7% 84.2% 79.1%| 91.7%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 83.3%| 94.0%
Classes taught by professors of color 53.9%| 50.1% 56.5% 83.3% 55.3% 41.8%| 51.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 54.0%
Office hours with teaching assistants 5.3% 4.7% 5.7% 0.0% 7.9% 1.5% 6.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 4.0%
Total (n) 828 341 487 6 38 67 121 3 0 0 6 100
To what extent do you feel you matter in each of the
following types of classes at your institution:Administered
to who indicated spending time at these types of classes In
this semester.
1=1don't matter at all 4.5% 7.0% 2.8% 0.0% 18.8% 5.7% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.3%
2 =1 slightly matter 6.4% 9.7% 4.1% 0.0% 3.1% 22.6% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.6%
3 = somewhat matter 18.2%] 19.3% 17.5% 25.0% 21.9% 34.0%( 15.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 13.8%
4 = | mostly matter 31.2%| 28.3% 33.1% 50.0% 21.9% 18.9%| 30.6%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%| 31.9%
5 = | strongly matter 39.7%| 35.7% 42.5% 25.0% 34.4% 18.9%| 41.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 39.4%
Total (n) 735 300 435 4 32 53 111 1 0 0 5 94
Mean 4.0 3.8 4.1 4.0 3.5 3.2 3.9 4.0 2 2 4.0 3.9
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 1.0 0.8 1.5 1.2 1.2 2 2 2 1.0 1.2
Classes taught by professors of color
1=1don't matter at all 4.7% 7.0% 3.3% 0.0% 9.5% 7.1% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4%
2 = slightly matter 4.0% 5.8% 2.9% 20.0% 9.5% 7.1% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%
3 = | somewhat matter 13.5%] 14.0% 13.1% 20.0% 19.0% 17.9% 9.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.8%
4 = | mostly matter 30.7%| 28.7% 32.0% 20.0% 28.6% 14.3%| 32.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%
5 = | strongly matter 47.1%| 44.4% 48.7% 40.0% 33.3% 53.6%| 48.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 38.9%
Total (n) 446 171 275 5 21 28 62 0 0 0 1 54
Mean 4.1 4.0 4.2 3.8 3.7 4.0 4.1 2 2 2 5.0 3.9
Standard deviation 1.1 1.2 1.0 1.3 1.3 1.3 1.1 2 2 2 2 1.2
Classes taught by professors in my [first major] major
1=1don't matter at all 3.0% 4.2% 2.3% 0.0% 7.7% 8.3% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6%
2 =1 slightly matter 3.2% 5.6% 1.7% 0.0% 0.0% 8.3% 3.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.8%
3 = somewhat matter 15.1%] 15.9% 14.5% 66.7% 15.4% 19.4%| 16.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0% 8.2%
4 = | mostly matter 30.6%| 27.6% 32.6% 0.0% 26.9% 25.0%( 22.5%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 36.1%
5 = | strongly matter 48.0%] 46.7% 48.8% 33.3% 50.0% 38.9%| 53.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 44.3%
Total (n) 558 214 344 3 26 36 80 2 0 0 6 61
Mean 4.2 4.1 4.2 3.7 4.1 3.8 4.2 4.0 2 2 3.8 4.1
Standard deviation 1.0 1.1 0.9 1.2 1.2 1.3 1.1 0.0 2 2 1.0 1.0




Classes taught by professors in my [second major] major Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or

of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more

American | American American and/or and/or listed races
Alaska Pacific
Native | Islander

1=1don't matter at all 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 =1 slightly matter 10.3%] 18.2% 5.6% 0.0% 0.0% 25.0%( 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 28.6%
3 = somewhat matter 19.0%] 22.7% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 42.9%
4 = | mostly matter 32.8%| 22.7% 38.9% 0.0%| 100.0% 75.0%( 11.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5 = | strongly matter 37.9%| 36.4% 38.9%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 55.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 28.6%
Total (n) 58 22 36 1 1 4 9 0 0 0 0 7
Mean 4.0 3.8 4.1 5.0 4.0 3.5 4.1 & & & & 3.3
Standard deviation 1.0 1.2 0.9 a a 1.0 1.2 a a a a 1.3
Classes taught by professors outside of my major(s)
1=1don't matter at all 5.8% 7.8% 4.5% 0.0% 9.5% 4.0% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 12.2%
2 = | slightly matter 7.3%| 13.7% 3.3% 0.0% 4.8% 28.0% 6.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 22.0%
3 = | somewhat matter 22.1%] 21.6% 22.4% 50.0% 23.8% 28.0%( 15.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 24.4%
4 = | mostly matter 32.4%| 26.8% 35.9% 0.0% 28.6% 16.0%| 33.9%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 24.4%
5 = | strongly matter 32.4%| 30.1% 33.9% 50.0% 33.3% 24.0%( 39.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 17.1%
Total (n) 398 153 245 2 21 25 59 1 0 0 4 41
Mean 3.8 3.6 3.9 4.0 3.7 3.3 3.9 4.0 A A 3.5 3.1
Standard deviation 11 13 1.0 1.4 1.3 1.2 11 & & & 1.9 13
Office hours with teaching assistants
1=1don't matter at all 45%] 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%
2 =1 slightly matter 4.5% 6.3% 3.6% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3 = somewhat matter 11.4%] 12.5% 10.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 12.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%
4 = | mostly matter 25.0%] 25.0% 25.0% 0.0% 33.3% 0.0%| 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%
5 = | strongly matter 54.5%| 43.8% 60.7% 0.0% 33.3% 100.0%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%
Total (n) 44 16 28 0 3 1 8 0 0 0 0 4
Mean 4.2 3.8 4.4 & 3.7 5.0 4.0 & & & & 3.3
Standard deviation 1.1 1.4 0.8 a 1.5 a 1.4 a a a a 1.7




To what extent do you feel you matter in each of the Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or | Hispanic | Middle | Native Native | Another [ Two or
following events at your institution: Administered to who of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more
. , X . American | American | American and/or | and/or listed races
indicated spending time at these events In this semester. Alaska | Pacific

Native | Islander
1=1don't matter at all 4.5% 5.1% 3.9% 0.0% 11.1% 6.3% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.3%
2 =1 slightly matter 4.2% 5.7% 2.8% 0.0% 0.0% 15.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.3%
3 = somewhat matter 23.9%] 24.2% 23.6% 0.0% 22.2% 21.9%| 21.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 31.7%
4 = | mostly matter 32.2%| 29.9% 34.3% 0.0% 33.3% 25.0%| 32.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 25.0%| 29.3%
5 = | strongly matter 35.2%| 35.0% 35.4% 0.0% 33.3% 31.3%| 43.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 50.0%| 24.4%
Total (n) 335 157 178 0 18 32 62 0 0 0 4 41
Mean 3.9 3.8 3.9 & 3.8 3.6 4.1 & & & 4.3 3.6
Standard deviation 1.1 1.1 1.0 2 1.3 1.3 0.9 2 2 2 1.0 1.2
Events hosted by sororities/fraternities that are mostly
students of color
1=1don't matter at all 7.4% 6.7% 8.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%
2 = | slightly matter 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3 = | somewhat matter 18.5%] 26.7% 8.3% 0.0%( 100.0% 0.0%| 22.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%
4 = | mostly matter 22.2%] 20.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5 = | strongly matter 51.9%| 46.7% 58.3% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%| 44.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%
Total (n) 27 15 12 0 1 2 9 0 0 0 0 3
Mean 4.1 4.0 4.3 0 3.0 5.0 4.2 & & & & 3.0
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.2 2 2 0.0 0.8 & & & 2 2.0
Events hosted by sororities/fraternities that are mostly
Caucasian or White students
1=1don't matter at all 11.1%] 20.0% 0.0%] 100.0% 0.0% 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 =1 slightly matter 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
3 = | somewhat matter 38.9%| 40.0% 37.5% 0.0%| 100.0% 50.0%| 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%
4 = | mostly matter 27.8%] 20.0% 37.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
5 = | strongly matter 22.2%] 20.0% 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total (n) 18 10 8 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 1
Mean 3.5 3.2 3.9 1.0 3.0 2.0 4.2 & & & 2 3.0
Standard deviation 1.2 1.4 0.8 2 2 1.4 0.8 2 2 & & &
Social events (parties or just hanging out)
1=1don't matter at all 4.1% 5.1% 3.4% 0.0% 25.0% 5.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 4.5%
2 = slightly matter 5.6% 6.4% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 17.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 9.1%
3 = | somewhat matter 22.3%] 25.6% 20.2% 0.0% 12.5% 29.4%| 15.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 60.0%| 31.8%
4 = | mostly matter 32.5%]| 30.8% 33.6% 0.0% 37.5% 23.5%| 38.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 31.8%
5 = | strongly matter 35.5%| 32.1% 37.8% 0.0% 25.0% 23.5%| 46.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 22.7%
Total (n) 197 78 119 0 8 17 26 0 0 0 5 22




College sporting events Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or

of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more

American | American American and/or and/or listed races
Alaska Pacific
Native | Islander

1=1don't matter at all 5.4% 8.0% 3.2% 0.0% 16.7% 14.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.9%
2 =1 slightly matter 7.1%] 10.0% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1%| 10.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.6%
3 = somewhat matter 18.8%] 22.0% 16.1% 0.0% 0.0% 42.9%| 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 17.6%
4 = | mostly matter 29.5%] 30.0% 29.0% 0.0% 16.7% 14.3%| 20.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 66.7%| 47.1%
5 = | strongly matter 39.3%| 30.0% 46.8% 0.0% 66.7% 21.4%| 50.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 11.8%
Total (n) 112 50 62 0 6 14 10 0 0 0 3 17
Mean 3.9 3.6 4.1 & 4.2 3.2 4.1 & & & 4.3 3.4
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.1 2 1.6 1.3 1.1 a a a 0.6 1.1
Career or job fairs
1=1don't matter at all 4.0% 1.9% 6.4% 0.0% 16.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
2 = slightly matter 4.0% 5.6% 2.1% 0.0% 0.0% 7.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%
3 = | somewhat matter 22.8%) 22.2% 23.4% 0.0% 16.7% 23.1%| 25.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%
4 = | mostly matter 22.8%) 22.2% 23.4% 0.0% 16.7% 15.4%| 29.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%
5 = | strongly matter 46.5%] 48.1% 44.7% 0.0% 50.0% 53.8%| 45.8%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%
Total (n) 101 54 47 0 6 13 24 1 0 0 0 10
Mean 4.0 4.1 4.0 0 3.8 4.2 4.2 5.0 A A A 3.8
Standard deviation 1.1 1.1 1.2 2 1.6 1.1 0.8 2 2 2 2 1.2
Overall, to what extent do you feel you matter at your
institution?
1=1don't matter at all 6.6% 6.7% 6.6% 0.0% 10.5% 11.9% 5.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7% 4.0%
2 =1 slightly matter 10.6%] 10.0% 11.1% 33.3% 2.6% 16.4% 9.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7% 8.0%
3 = somewhat matter 26.2%] 29.6% 23.8% 16.7% 34.2% 37.3%| 23.1%| 33.3% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 32.0%
4 = | mostly matter 32.4%| 29.9% 34.1% 16.7% 26.3% 20.9%| 31.4%| 66.7% 0.0% 0.0%| 16.7%| 36.0%
5 = | strongly matter 24.2%) 23.8% 24.4% 33.3% 26.3% 13.4%| 31.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 33.3%| 20.0%
Total (n) 828 341 487 6 38 67 121 3 0 0 6 100
Mean 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.5 3.6 3.1 3.8 3.7 & & 3.3 3.6
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.2 14 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.6 a a 1.6 1.0




In this semester, how often have you experienced the Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or
following from Caucasian or White professors? of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more
.. .. , ., , American | American | American and/or and/or listed races
Administered to who indicated spending time in classes Alaska | Pacific
taught by Caucasian or White professors. Native | Islander
Welcoming facial expressions and/or words
1= Never 2.3% 3.3% 1.6% 0.0% 3.1% 5.7% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2%
2 = Once in a while 4.1% 5.7% 3.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.5% 6.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 5.3%
3 = Sometimes 14.3%] 15.7% 13.3% 0.0% 25.0% 20.8%| 12.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 14.9%
4 = Often 41.4%| 41.0% 41.6% 75.0% 34.4% 41.5%| 40.5%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 41.5%
5 = Almost always 38.0%| 34.3% 40.5% 25.0% 37.5% 24.5%| 37.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 35.1%
Total (n) 735 300 435 4 32 53 111 1 0 0 5 94
Mean 4.1 4.0 4.2 4.3 4.0 3.7 4.0 4.0 & & 4.0 4.0
Standard deviation 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.5 1.0 1.1 1.0 & & & 1.2 1.0
Concern for feelings or experiences
1= Never 6.8%] 10.3% 4.4% 0.0% 6.3% 15.1%| 11.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 8.5%
2 =0Once in a while 8.0% 6.0% 9.4% 0.0% 3.1% 11.3% 4.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0% 5.3%
3 = Sometimes 21.2%] 23.0% 20.0% 0.0% 25.0% 28.3%| 22.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 22.3%
4 = Often 35.4%| 38.0% 33.6% 75.0% 37.5% 28.3%| 36.9%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 42.6%
5 = Almost always 28.6%) 22.7% 32.6% 25.0% 28.1% 17.0%| 24.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 21.3%
Total (n) 735 300 435 4 32 53 111 1 0 0 5 94
Mean 3.7 3.6 3.8 4.3 3.8 3.2 3.6 4.0 & & 4.0 3.6
Standard deviation 1.2 1.2 1.1 0.5 1.1 1.3 1.2 2 2 2 1.2 1.1
Support for contributions to class discussions
1= Never 2.6% 3.3% 2.1% 0.0% 3.1% 7.5% 1.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2%
2 = Once in a while 6.5% 8.3% 5.3% 0.0% 6.3% 11.3% 9.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 7.4%
3 = Sometimes 14.8%) 17.7% 12.9% 0.0% 28.1% 20.8%| 18.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%| 12.8%
4 = Often 38.5%| 39.0% 38.2% 75.0% 21.9% 37.7%| 38.7%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 43.6%
5 = Almost always 37.6%| 31.7% 41.6% 25.0% 40.6% 22.6%| 32.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.0%| 33.0%
Total (n) 735 300 435 4 32 53 111 1 0 0 5 94
Mean 4.0 3.9 4.1 4.3 3.9 3.6 3.9 4.0 & & 4.2 4.0
Standard deviation 1.0 11 1.0 0.5 1.1 1.2 1.0 & & & 0.8 1.0




Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or Hispanic | Middle Native Native | Another | Two or
of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more
Availability outside of the class for questions and guidance American [ American | American and/or | and/or | listed races
(e.g., office hours, email correspondence) Alaska | Pacific
Native | Islander

1= Never 2.2% 3.0% 1.6% 0.0% 3.1% 3.8% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2%
2 =0Once in a while 4.1% 5.0% 3.4% 0.0% 6.3% 13.2% 2.7% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2%
3 = Sometimes 13.2%] 15.0% 12.0% 25.0% 12.5% 17.0%| 16.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%| 12.8%
4 = Often 38.1%| 36.3% 39.3% 50.0% 34.4% 37.7%| 33.3%| 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.0%| 39.4%
5 = Almost always 42.4%] 40.7% 43.7% 25.0% 43.8% 28.3%| 45.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 60.0%| 41.5%
Total (n) 735 300 435 4 32 53 111 1 0 0 5 94
Mean 4.1 4.1 4.2 4.0 4.1 3.7 4.2 4.0 2 2 4.4 4.1
Standard deviation 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.8 1.1 1.1 1.0 2 2 2 0.9 1.0
In this semester, how often have you experienced the
following from professors of color? Administered to who
indicated spending time in classes taught by professors of
color.
1= Never 2.5% 2.9% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 7.1% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
2 = Once in a while 2.2% 3.5% 1.5% 20.0% 4.8% 3.6% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7%
3 = Sometimes 12.6%] 16.4% 10.2% 0.0% 19.0% 17.9%| 12.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 20.4%
4 = Often 38.1%| 40.4% 36.7% 60.0% 47.6% 28.6%| 40.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 42.6%
5 = Almost always 44.6%] 36.8% 49.5% 20.0% 28.6% 42.9%| 41.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 31.5%
Total (n) 446 171 275 5 21 28 62 0 0 0 1 54
Mean 4.2 4.0 4.3 3.8 4.0 4.0 4.2 2 2 2 5.0 4.0
Standard deviation 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.1 0.8 1.2 0.9 2 2 2 2 0.9
Concern for feelings or experiences
1= Never 4.3% 2.9% 5.1% 0.0% 0.0% 3.6% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.7%
2 =0Once in a while 4.7% 5.3% 4.4% 0.0% 0.0% 10.7%| 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%
3 = Sometimes 16.1%] 21.6% 12.7% 0.0% 38.1% 14.3%| 19.4% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 24.1%
4 = Often 37.0%] 36.3% 37.5% 60.0% 33.3% 28.6%| 40.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 35.2%
5 = Almost always 37.9%| 33.9% 40.4% 40.0% 28.6% 42.9%| 32.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 31.5%
Total (n) 446 171 275 5 21 28 62 0 0 0 1 54
Mean 4.0 3.9 4.0 4.4 3.9 4.0 3.9 2 2 2 5.0 3.9
Standard deviation 1.1 1.0 1.1 0.5 0.8 1.2 1.0 2 2 2 2 1.1




Support for contributions to class discussions Overall | Student | Caucasian Arab or Asian or Black or | Hispanic | Middle | Native Native | Another [ Two or

of Color* | or White Arab Asian African or Latinx | Eastern | American | Hawaiian |group not| more

American | American American and/or and/or listed races
Alaska Pacific
Native | Islander

1 = Never 2.0% 1.8% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 3.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
2 =0nce in a while 4.7% 5.8% 4.0% 0.0% 9.5% 3.6% 6.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 5.6%
3 =Sometimes 11.9%] 15.2% 9.8% 0.0% 28.6% 14.3%| 16.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 11.1%
4 = Often 36.3%] 39.8% 34.2% 80.0% 28.6% 32.1%| 40.3% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 44.4%
5 = Almost always 45.1%| 37.4% 49.8% 20.0% 33.3% 50.0%( 33.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 37.0%
Total (n) 446 171 275 5 21 28 62 0 0 0 1 54
Mean 4.2 4.1 4.3 4.2 3.9 4.3 4.0 & & & 5.0 4.1
Standard deviation 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.4 1.0 0.9 1.0 A A A A 0.9
Availability outside of the class for questions and guidance
(e.g., office hours, email correspondence)
1 = Never 1.8% 1.2% 2.2% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.6% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
2 = Once in a while 2.9% 3.5% 2.5% 20.0% 0.0% 3.6% 4.8% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.9%
3 = Sometimes 13.7%] 15.8% 12.4% 0.0% 19.0% 21.4%| 16.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 13.0%
4 = Often 35.2%| 38.6% 33.1% 60.0% 42.9% 35.7%| 35.5% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 40.7%
5 = Almost always 46.4%] 40.9% 49.8% 20.0% 38.1% 39.3%| 41.9% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%| 100.0%| 42.6%
Total (n) 446 171 275 5 21 28 62 0 0 0 1 54
Mean 4.2 4.1 4.3 3.8 4.2 4.1 4.1 A A A 5.0 4.2
Standard deviation 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.1 0.7 0.9 1.0 & & & & 0.9
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